PTO Form 1595

07-18-2005

Docket No.: EXAV-P010

RECORDATION COV



ENT

The Commissioner for Patents

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof,

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

1. Name of conveying party:

Inventor (s): Zhang, Ji

Liu, Hain-Ching Ding, Jian Gang

Not Yet Assigned

Group Art Unit: Not Yet Assigned Examiner: Not Yet Assigned

2. Name and Address of

Receiving party:

Serial No:

Filed:

Exavio, Inc 3121 Jay Street

Santa Clara, CA 95054

3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment

Patent Application(s) / Patent Number(s): (not yet assigned)

New Patent Application Entitled:

"System and Method for Adaptive Operation of Storage Capacities of RAID Systems"

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondences concerning document should be mailed:

Name:

Irene Y. Hu

Address:

2033 Ralston Ave., #146

Belmont, 94002 Phone: 650-280-0523 Email: i hu@sbcglobal.net

6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: ONE

7. Fee Calculation

Assignment Recordation Fee

\$40,00

Total Fees (37 CFR 3.41):

\$40.00

Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account # 502645

8. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Enclosed

Irene Y.Hu

Reg. No. 34625

07/11/2005 KBETEMA1 00000038 11175876

04 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT

REEL: 017285 FRAME: 0463

700245977

RECORDED: 02/23/2006

Docket No. : EXAV-P010

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We, Ji Zhang, Hain-Ching Liu, Jiangang Ding having agreed to assign the below identified invention to Exavio, Inc, a <u>California</u> corporation having its principal place of business at 3121 Jay Street, Santa Clara, CA 95054 for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Exavio, Inc, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, including the right of priority in, to and under an application for Letters Patents of the United States entitled:

System and Method for Adaptive Operation of Storage Capacities of RAID Systems

X filed herewith and the in the United States and of countries			
Serial No.: forth and described therein, and thereto which may be granted the		and and the United States and the	I the inventions set of countries foreign
And for the above consideration, to execute and deliver without whether original, continuation, difully to secure to Exavio, Inc, its all patent rights therein, in the Unin the prosecution of interference reexamination of said Letters Pater	further compensation any pow visional, or reissue, or other papers successors and assigns, the invited States and in any country for the proceedings involving said	er of attorney, assigners which may be nevertions described in some oreign thereto, and to contact the second second to contact the second sec	nment, application, cessary or desirable aid application and cooperate and assist
Inventor's Signature:	J. ZHANG	Date:	6-2 9-200S
Inventor's Signature:	HAIN-CHING LID	Date:	<u>7-5</u> -2005
Inventor's Signature:	JANGANG DING	Date: _	6-27-2005

PATENT REEL: 017285 FRAME: 0464